502881057 07/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2927654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
KELLY WOJDYLA-GRAY	06/07/2012		
SCOTT BURNS	06/07/2012		

38955 HILLS TECH DRIVE		
FARMINGTON HILLS		
MICHIGAN		
48331		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29426393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(248)871-9895Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	248-5	-536-0796		
Email:	rmoir	rmoir@oaklandlawgroup.com		
Correspondent Name:	ROBERT MOIR			
Address Line 1:	38955 HILLS TECH DRIVE			
Address Line 4:	FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48331			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0209.1015		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT MOIR		
SIGNATURE:		/Robert D. Moir/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=TrailerAssign#page1.tif				
source=TrailerAssign#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

useful improvements in Mobile Experience Trailer (design)

For which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

executed on even date herewith. _X_ filed on _____ as Application Serial No. 29/426, 393

Whereas, <u>Bio Clinical Development, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at <u>38955 Hills Tech Drive, Farmington Hills, MI</u> 48331 , (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention and in and to any letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representative any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause off of said Letters Patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, is successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature:

Witness:

Inventor:

<u>Jeff Lesperance</u> print name) <u>Kelly Wijdyla Gray</u> <u>(0-7-12)</u> <u>Kelly Wijdyla Gray</u> <u>(0-7-12)</u> (print name)

Date:

PATENT REEL: 033252 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>Scott Burns</u>, residing at <u>SZZI MURPOCH</u>, <u>ST. Laus</u>, <u>MO</u> <u>63/69</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Mobile Experience Trailer (design)</u>

For which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

executed on even date herewith. <u>X</u> filed on _____ as Application Serial No. 29/426.393

Whereas, <u>Bio Clinical Development, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at <u>38955 Hills Tech Drive, Farmington Hills, MI</u> 48331 , (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention and in and to any letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representative any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause off of said Letters Patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, is successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature:

Witness:

 $\frac{1-84665}{(\text{signature})}$ $\frac{1}{1624945.1-(1-365)}$ (print name)

Inventor (signature)

Date: 6/14/12

PATENT REEL: 033252 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 07/07/2014